





Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18770211209

Counties: Latah

Letting Date: March 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A018(770)

Contract Time: 67 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: STC-4792, BEECH / CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION, GENESEE

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ASCORP INC. dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		(2) CREA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BEECH/CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0005	201-005A	1.800	20,000.00000	36,000.00	2,000.00000	3,600.00		
CLEARING & GRUBBING		ACRE						
0010	203-005A	(1.000)	24,000.00000	24,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00		
REM OF OBSTRUCTIONS		LS						
0015	203-025A	13.000	1,000.00000	13,000.00	425.00000	5,525.00		
REM OF CATCH BASIN		EACH						
0020	203-060A	643.600	10.00000	6,436.00	10.00000	6,436.00		
REM OF CONC SIDEWALK		SY						
0025	203-065A	106.000	10.00000	1,060.00	10.00000	1,060.00		
REM OF CURB		FT						
0030	203-075A	431.000	5.00000	2,155.00	3.00000	1,293.00		
REM OF FENCE		FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18770211209

Counties: Latah

Letting Date: March 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A018(770)

Contract Time: 67 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: STC-4792, BEECH / CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION, GENESEE

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ASCORP INC. dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		(2) CREA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BEECH/CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0035	203-135A	40.000	100.00000	4,000.00	130.00000	5,200.00		
	REMOVAL OF SIGN	EACH						
0040	205-005A	1,135.000	60.00000	68,100.00	25.00000	28,375.00		
	EXCAVATION	CY						
0045	205-040A	585.000	30.00000	17,550.00	61.00000	35,685.00		
	GRANULAR BORROW	CY						
0050	205-060A	916.000	25.00000	22,900.00	37.00000	33,892.00		
	WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT	MG						
0055	205-090A	1.000	7,500.00000	7,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00		
	SHOULDER GRADING	MILE						
0060	205-095A	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00		
	SOFT SPOT REPAIR	CA						



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 18770211209

**Counties:** Latah

**Letting Date:** March 22, 2022

**District(s):** LHTAC Megan Kautz

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A018(770)

**Contract Time:** 67 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** STC-4792, BEECH / CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION, GENESEE

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ASCORP INC. dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		(2) CREA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BEECH/CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0065	209-005A	557.000	12.00000	6,684.00	9.00000	5,013.00		
	SMALL DITCH	FT						
0070	212-011A	1,582.000	6.00000	9,492.00	5.50000	8,701.00		
	FIBER WATTLE	FT						
0075	212-020A	130.000	10.00000	1,300.00	7.00000	910.00		
	SILT FENCE	FT						
0080	212-095A	23.000	1.00000	23.00	75.00000	1,725.00		
	INLET PROTECTION	EACH						
0085	212-105A	2,500.000	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00		
	WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL	CA						
0090	303-022A	5,200.000	30.00000	156,000.00	50.00000	260,000.00		
	3/4" AGGR TY B FOR BASE	TON						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18770211209

Counties: Latah

Letting Date: March 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A018(770)

Contract Time: 67 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: STC-4792, BEECH / CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION, GENESEE

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ASCORP INC. dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		(2) CREA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BEECH/CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0095	308-010A	176.000	275.00000	48,400.00	250.00000	44,000.00		
	PORTLAND CEM	TON						
0100	401-020A	2,134.000	1.80000	3,841.20	8.50000	18,139.00		
	CSS-1 DIL EMUL ASPH FOR TACK COAT	GAL						
0105	405-240A	188.000	2.25000	423.00	70.00000	13,160.00		
	MISC PAV	SY						
0110	405-245A	34.000	1,000.00000	34,000.00	3,000.00000	102,000.00		
	APPROACH (Paved)	EACH						
0115	405-245B	29.000	1,000.00000	29,000.00	350.00000	10,150.00		
	APPROACH (Gravel)	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 18770211209

**Counties:** Latah

**Letting Date:** March 22, 2022

**District(s):** LHTAC Megan Kautz

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A018(770)

**Contract Time:** 67 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** STC-4792, BEECH / CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION, GENESEE

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ASCORP INC. dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		(2) CREA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BEECH/CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0120	405-435A	3,050.000	160.00000	488,000.00	130.00000	396,500.00		
	SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-3	TON						
0125	431-005A	13,325.000	0.01000	133.25	0.10000	1,332.50		
	COLD MILLING	SY						
0130	602-250A	50.000	600.00000	30,000.00	250.00000	12,500.00		
	PIPE ARCH (51" X 31")	FT						
0135	602-250B	70.000	400.00000	28,000.00	175.00000	12,250.00		
	PIPE ARCH (36" X 23")	FT						
0140	605-025A	1,015.000	100.00000	101,500.00	90.00000	91,350.00		
	12" STORM SEWER PIPE	FT						
0145	605-035A	537.000	135.00000	72,495.00	100.00000	53,700.00		
	18" STORM SEWER PIPE	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18770211209

Counties: Latah

Letting Date: March 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A018(770)

Contract Time: 67 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: STC-4792, BEECH / CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION, GENESEE

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ASCORP INC. dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		(2) CREA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BEECH/CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0150	605-455A	2.000	4,500.00000	9,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00		
	MANHOLE TY A	EACH						
0155	605-500A	11.000	2,500.00000	27,500.00	2,200.00000	24,200.00		
	CATCH BASIN TY 1	EACH						
0160	605-505A	2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	2,600.00000	5,200.00		
	CATCH BASIN TY 1A	EACH						
0165	605-520A	9.000	2,500.00000	22,500.00	2,200.00000	19,800.00		
	CATCH BASIN TY 3	EACH						
0170	605-635A	12.000	1,000.00000	12,000.00	800.00000	9,600.00		
	ADJUST MANHOLE COVERS	EACH						
0175	605-640A	8.000	400.00000	3,200.00	500.00000	4,000.00		
	ADJUST VALVE COVERS	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 18770211209

**Counties:** Latah

**Letting Date:** March 22, 2022

**District(s):** LHTAC Megan Kautz

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A018(770)

**Contract Time:** 67 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** STC-4792, BEECH / CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION, GENESEE

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ASCORP INC. dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		(2) CREA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BEECH/CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0180	608-205A	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	2,700.00000	5,400.00		
	METAL SAFETY APRON (PARALLEL)	EACH						
0185	608-210A	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	2,700.00000	5,400.00		
	METAL SAFETY APRON (CROSS DRAINAGE)	EACH						
0190	610-010A	424.000	12.00000	5,088.00	20.00000	8,480.00		
	FENCE TY 1 A	FT						
0195	612-150A	160.000	100.00000	16,000.00	100.00000	16,000.00		
	CONCRETE BARRIER	FT						
0200	612-156A	2.000	1,360.00000	2,720.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00		
	CONCRETE TERMINAL TY B	EACH						





Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18770211209

Counties: Latah

Letting Date: March 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A018(770)

Contract Time: 67 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: STC-4792, BEECH / CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION, GENESEE

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ASCORP INC. dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		(2) CREA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BEECH/CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0205	614-015A	885.000	83.00000	73,455.00	115.00000	101,775.00		
	SIDEWALK	SY						
0210	614-020B	150.400	112.00000	16,844.80	120.00000	18,048.00		
	DRIVEWAY	SY						
0215	614-025A	108.000	375.00000	40,500.00	120.00000	12,960.00		
	CURB RAMP	SY						
0220	615-257A	21.000	84.00000	1,764.00	45.00000	945.00		
	CURB TYPE 2	FT						
0225	615-331A	158.000	113.00000	17,854.00	88.00000	13,904.00		
	GUTTER TYPE 1	FT						
0230	615-491A	867.000	67.00000	58,089.00	45.00000	39,015.00		
	CURB & GUTTER TYPE 1	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18770211209

Counties: Latah

Letting Date: March 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A018(770)

Contract Time: 67 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: STC-4792, BEECH / CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION, GENESEE

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ASCORP INC. dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		(2) CREA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BEECH/CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0235	616-010A	322.900	22.00000	7,103.80	22.00000	7,103.80		
	SIGNS TY B	SF						
0240	616-050A	1,450.000	3.00000	4,350.00	4.00000	5,800.00		
	BRKAWY STL SIGN POST TY E	LB						
0245	616-070A	38.000	455.00000	17,290.00	500.00000	19,000.00		
	BRKAWY STL SIGN POST INST TY E	EACH						
0250	618-025A	11.000	450.00000	4,950.00	700.00000	7,700.00		
	STREET MONUMENT	EACH						
0255	621-005A	0.320	5,600.00000	1,792.00	1,250.00000	400.00		
	SEED BED PREPARATION	ACRE						
0260	621-010A	0.320	3,500.00000	1,120.00	3,500.00000	1,120.00		
	SEEDING	ACRE						



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 18770211209

**Counties:** Latah

**Letting Date:** March 22, 2022

**District(s):** LHTAC Megan Kautz

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A018(770)

**Contract Time:** 67 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** STC-4792, BEECH / CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION, GENESEE

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ASCORP INC. dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		(2) CREA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BEECH/CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0265	621-015A	0.640	2,000.00000	1,280.00	3,500.00000	2,240.00		
	MULCHING	ACRE						
0270	621-020A	0.640	2,500.00000	1,600.00	600.00000	384.00		
	MULCH ANCHORING (MECHANICAL)	ACRE						
0275	621-035A	0.320	2,500.00000	800.00	3,000.00000	960.00		
	FERTILIZING	ACRE						
0280	626-010A	779.000	4.50000	3,505.50	5.00000	3,895.00		
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	SF						
0285	626-035A	18.000	20.00000	360.00	25.00000	450.00		
	BARRICADE TY 2	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 18770211209

**Counties:** Latah

**Letting Date:** March 22, 2022

**District(s):** LHTAC Megan Kautz

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A018(770)

**Contract Time:** 67 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** STC-4792, BEECH / CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION, GENESEE

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ASCORP INC. dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		(2) CREA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BEECH/CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0290	626-040A	24.000	28.00000	672.00	30.00000	720.00		
	BARRICADE TY 3	EACH						
0295	626-050A	10.000	13.00000	130.00	13.00000	130.00		
	DRUMS	EACH						
0300	626-105A	600.000	54.00000	32,400.00	62.00000	37,200.00		
	TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE	HR						
0305	626-120A	3,030.000	61.00000	184,830.00	56.00000	169,680.00		
	FLAGGER CONTROL	HR						
0310	626-135A	80.000	6.00000	480.00	6.00000	480.00		
	WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18770211209

Counties: Latah

Letting Date: March 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A018(770)

Contract Time: 67 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: STC-4792, BEECH / CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION, GENESEE

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ASCORP INC. dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		(2) CREA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BEECH/CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0315	630-020B	1,472.000	10.00000	14,720.00	10.00000	14,720.00		
	PAV MKG - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	SF						
0320	630-025A	11,228.000	2.50000	28,070.00	0.25000	2,807.00		
	LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG-WATERBORNE	FT						
0325	634-005A	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00		
	MAILBOX	EACH						
0330	675-005A	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
	SURVEY	LS						
0335	675-010A	6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00		
	DIRECTED SURVEYING OFFICE COMPUTATIONS	CA						



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 18770211209

**Counties:** Latah

**Letting Date:** March 22, 2022

**District(s):** LHTAC Megan Kautz

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A018(770)

**Contract Time:** 67 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** STC-4792, BEECH / CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION, GENESEE

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ASCORP INC. dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		(2) CREA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BEECH/CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0340	675-015A	12,000.000	1.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	12,000.00		
	DIRECTED SURVEYING CREW	CA						
0345	S900-50A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT - MISC WORK	CA						
0350	S901-05A	5.000	600.00000	3,000.00	550.00000	2,750.00		
	SP - REM & RESET SIGN FACE	EACH						
0355	S901-05B	1.000	1,700.00000	1,700.00	650.00000	650.00		
	SP - PERMANENT TYPE II BARRICADE	EACH						
0360	S912-05A	10,680.000	6.00000	64,080.00	14.00000	149,520.00		
	SP - CEMENT TREATED BASE COURSE	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 18770211209

Counties: Latah

Letting Date: March 22, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A018(770)

Contract Time: 67 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: STC-4792, BEECH / CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION, GENESEE

Line No / Item ID		(1) ASCORP INC. dba DEBCO CONSTRUCTION		(2) CREA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BEECH/CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
						LCC:	
0365	S914-05A 750.000	30.00000	22,500.00	27.00000	20,250.00		
	SP - SHOULDER AGGREGATE TON						
0370	S915-05A 54.000	43.00000	2,322.00	65.00000	3,510.00		
	SP - TRUNCATED DOMES SF						
0375	Z629-05A (1.000)	200,156.55000	200,156.55	264,000.00000	264,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION LS						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$2,191,219.10		\$2,342,693.30		
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>							
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>			\$2,191,219.10		\$2,342,693.30		
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>			<b>\$2,191,219.10</b>		<b>\$2,342,693.30</b>		
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>							
<b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 18770211209

**Counties:** Latah

**Letting Date:** March 22, 2022

**District(s):** LHTAC Megan Kautz

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A018(770)

**Contract Time:** 67 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** STC-4792, BEECH / CHESTNUT STREET RECONSTRUCTION, GENESEE

<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>	<b>\$2,191,219.10</b>	<b>\$2,342,693.30</b>
------------------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

**( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum**